10003	<del></del> +0	-22-2003	
10/1/	] : • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
To The Honorable Commissione  1. Name of conveying party(ies)	r of Patents aı	02581081 riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Gary P. Stack First Assignor  Hong Gao Second Assignor  Third Assignor	04/19/02 Date of Execution 04/19/02 Date of Execution Date of Execution	Name: Wyeth  Address: Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874  Additional name(s) & address attached?   YES  NO	
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):	
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution		
Sixth Assignor  Additional name(s) of conveying party(id	Date of Execution es) atached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	OPR/FINANCE	
4. Identification of Application r Application Nos.:	number(s), patent number( Patent Nos.:	s) OR date of execution of application to which assignment refers:    Date application was signed by the first	
10/377,901	N/A.	named executing inventor  N/A.  (Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)	
5. Name and address of party to concerning documents should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
Name: Wendy A. Choi, Esquire WOODCOCK WASHBURN LL One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 1910 215-568-3100	P	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050</li> <li>8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to</li> </ul>	
		Deposit Account Number 23-3050	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	I belief, the foregoing info $\circ$	prination is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Wendy A. Choi; Reg. No. 36,69	7	Signature 10/16/03	
Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto:	
Mail documents to be recorded with request 21/2003 LMUELLER 00000270 1037796	01	ssignment Recordation Services nmissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	

Docket No: AM-100213

Patent

For: For:	U.S. an	nd/or 🔀 Foreign Right pplication or 🔲 U.S.	nts Patent		
		<u>Assi</u>	gnment of Invention	<u>on</u>	
		ration of the payment receipt of which is her			f good and valuable
(1)		of Inventor: Gary P. S' 525 Brookfield Lane, : USA		uia 19002	
(2)		of Inventor: Hong GA 12-13 Pheasant Hollov : USA		o, New Jersey 08	536
(3)		of Inventor: Elizabeth 4192 Ashford Street, S : USA			
heret	oy sells, assig	gns and transfers to AS	SIGNEE:		
	Fi	'yeth ve Giralda Farms 'adison, New Jersey 07	940-0874		
intere all rig ANT	est for the Unghts to claim TIDEPRESS	rs, assigns and legal reprinted States and its term priority, in and to the instant AZAHETE CYCLE-FUSED-[1,4]	itorial possessions nvention entitled: ROCYCLYLME	and in all foreign THYL DER	
and i	nvented by A	ASSIGNOR and the fol	lowing additional	inventors, if any:	
and v	which is four [check and (a) [Check and (b) [Check and (check and (dheck and	d in complete (a), (b), (c), (U.S. patent application U.S. provisional appl the above-entitled inv.  Express mail lat U.S. application Seria	n executed on ever n executed on: ication, not yet fil ention bel no.:	ed, naming the a	ubove inventor(s) for
	(e)	U.S. Patent No.	issued on:		
	[also check	(f) if foreign application	on(s) is(are) also be	ing assigned]	
Assignt	mentNewApp.dot	- Rev 10/01	Page 1 of 3	Assig	gnment of Invention

Docket No: AM-100213 Patent

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time. upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Hung P. Sta	4		4/19/02
Gary P. STACK	L.S.	Date	,
	ACKNOWLE	DGMENT	
State of NEW JERSEY	}}	mouth Ju	
	ss: <i>Mon</i>	MOUTH JU	uction
County of Middlesex	}}		
On the $19^{+1}$ day of $A_{1}$ $r = 1/2002$ ,	Gary P. STA	CK personal	lly appeared before me, known by
me to be the same person descri	ribed in and v	vho execute	ed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she execute			
forth.	<b>-</b> 110 01110, 01		TOO WILL HELD TOO THE PROPERTY OF
ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK			1 1 1 1
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE		9 Vial	eth face rules
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4.	2006	- Angus	Notary Public

AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Invention

	Docket No: AM-100213 Patent
Hong GAO L.S.	04/19 (+2 Date
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of New Tersey } ss: M.  County of Middlesex }  On the 19th day of April 2002, Hong GAO p	
be the same person described in and who executhat he/she executed the same, of his/her own free	ted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged be will and for the purposes set forth.
ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4 2006	Elizaheth Back Nullel Notary Public
Elizabeth S. GILDERSLEEVE L.S.	Date
ACKNOWI	EDGMENT
State of   CALIFORNIA	
me, known by me to be the same person of	described in and who executed the foregoing cuted the same, of his/her own free will and for
	Notary Public

AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01

**RECORDED: 10/20/2003** 

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention